financial liabilities, calculated based on cash flows relating to the repayment of the principal and interest amounts at balance date.

Financial liabilities 2017 Payable in Total

 <1 year 1-5 Years >5 Years

$000 $000 $000 $000

Loan repayments

Interest bearing government loans  1,788  6,031  2,969  10,789

Non-interest bearing government loans  2,633 -  2,633

Total loan repayments  4,421  6,031  2,969  13,422

Trade and other payables  20,792  -  -  20,792

Total  25,213  6,031  2,969  34,214

Financial liabilities 2016 Payable in Total

 <1 year 1-5 Years >5 Years

$000 $000 $000 $000

Loan repayments

Interest bearing government loans  588  7,176  3,609  11,374

Non-interest bearing government loans  2,633 -  2,633

Total loan repayments  3,221  7,176  3,609  14,007

Trade payables  12,657  -  -  12,657

Total  15,878  7,176  3,609  26,663

(d) Market risk
The Regulator does not trade in foreign currency and is not exposed to commodity price ranges. The Regulator is only exposed to interest
rate risk through cash deposited in interest bearing accounts.

(e) Interest rates sensitivity analysis

Financial instrument Carrying amount 2017 Interest Rate Risk

-1% +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash equivalent  32,057  12,912  34,202  13,553  34,843

Potential impact  (321)  (321)  321  321

Financial instrument Carrying amount 2016 Interest Rate Risk

-1% +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash equivalent  33,914  18,146  20,951  18,824  21,630

Potential impact (339) (339) 339 339

Disclosure - Interest rates
Interest rate exposure only relates to interest earning on cash balances. As interest bearing loan liabilities are at fixed interest rates, there is
no further interest rate risk exposure.

72

An
nu

al
 R

ep
or

t
20

16
–2

0
17

Notes to the Financial Statements for year ended 30 June 2016 (continued)

(f) Fair value
The carrying amounts and fair values of interest and non-interest
bearing liabilities at balance date are:

2017

Year ended 30/06/2017 Carrying
amount

Fair
value

$000 $000

Interest bearing government loans 9,335 9,541

Non-interest bearing government loans 2,699 2,555